PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONLEY ROSE, P.C.	07/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MALCOLM GLEN KERTZ	
Street Address:	5151 Thornton	
City:	El Paso	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79932-2540	

Name:	PAGIC LP
Street Address:	5151 Thornton
City:	El Paso
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79932-2540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08474872
Application Number:	08813933
Application Number:	29321473
Application Number:	29338577
Application Number:	29338579
Application Number:	07943264
Application Number:	61084308
Application Number:	12510643
PCT Number:	US0951945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 026593 FRAME: 0657

501595302

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132388000

Email: Imcbryde@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Conley Rose, P.C. / David Rose

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street, Suite 7100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2405

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Rose

Total Attachments: 6

source=verticrop assignment #page1.tif source=verticrop assignment #page2.tif source=verticrop assignment #page3.tif source=verticrop assignment #page4.tif source=verticrop assignment #page5.tif source=verticrop assignment #page6.tif

VERTICROP ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to CONLEY ROSE P.C., a Texas professional corporation having an office at 600 Travis St., Suite 7100, Houston, Texas (hereinafter referred to as "Escrow Agent") by MALCOLM GLEN KERTZ ("KERTZ"), a person and inventor both having an office at 5151 Thornton, El Paso, Texas, and PAGIC LP, ("PG"), a company incorporated in the State of Texas, United States and having an office at 5151 Thornton, El Paso, Texas, (hereinafter KERTZ and PG being collectively referred to as "Assignee") and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Escrow Agent does hereby assign, sell, grant and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Escrow Agent's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. The "Verticrop and TOMORROW GARDEN® Technologies" described and defined on the attached Exhibit "A" for industrial, commercial and retail applications, as more fully described on Exhibit "A";
- 2. The "Patents Rights" set forth on Exhibit "B" relating to the Verticrop and TOMORROW GARDEN® Technologies;
- 3. The inventions disclosed in said Patent Rights;
- 4. All trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, know-how and other intellectual property related to said "Verticrop and TOMORROW GARDEN® Technologies";
- 5. All applications for patent or like protection on said inventions that have now been or may in the future be made by Escrow Agent or their representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world including the foreign patents and applications on attached Exhibit "B" relating to said inventions;

417450.1/2405.00100

6. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said inventions to Escrow Agent or their representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;

7. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;

8. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said inventions or infringement of said Patent Rights and like protection;

9. The right of Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Patent Rights in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

10. All international rights of priority associated with said Patent Rights, inventions, applications, patents and like protection;

and Escrow Agent covenants that it will, at the expense of Assignee, their successors, heirs, representatives and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED this 14th day of July, 2011

CONLEY ROSE, P.C

Signed:

Name: David Rose

Title: Vice-President

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared DAVID ROSE, Vice-President of Conley Rose, P.C., known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said corporation, and that he executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 14th day of July, 2011.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

11-16-2011



EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF THE VERTICROP AND TOMORROW GARDEN® TECHNOLOGY

The "Verticrop and TOMORROW GARDEN® Technology" shall mean technologies directed toward high density vegetable growing systems and plant tissue culture/micro propagation systems as described below.

Verticrop Technology: Relates to High Density Vegetable Growing System(s) (HDVGS) for the production of all plants and plant crops, such production undertaken in a vertical plane and all watering, nutrient feeding, together with all the relevant manual and/or computerized controls employed in the system.

TOMORROW GARDEN® Technology: Relates to plant tissue culture/micro-propagation systems used in the production of plant growing kits/systems marketed under the TOMORROW GARDEN trademark, and all nutrients, nutrient preparation systems, gas permeable bags in which the plants are kept and all packaging and packaging designs related to the TOMORROW GARDEN® kits. PTC or 'micro-propagation' is a laboratory process that allows for the rapid production of mass quantities of genetically identical plants. This process removes the randomness of genetics by using the plant's own cells that already exhibit the identified desirable traits.

417450.1/2405.00100

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

File No.: 240

2405-00102

Country: Serial No.: United States 08/474,872 June 7, 1995

File Date: For:

Plant Growing Room

Pat. No.:

5,664,369

Issue Date:

September 9, 1997

File No.:

2405-00105

Country: Serial No.:

United States 08/813,933

File Date:

March 10, 1997 Plant Growing Room

Pat. No.:

For:

6,173,529

Issue Date:

January 16, 2001

File No.:

2405-00900

Country:

United States 29/321,473

Serial No.: File Date:

July 17, 2008

For:

Plant Acclimatizing Enclosure Design

File No.:

2405-00901

Country

United States 29/338,577

Serial No.: File Date:

June 15, 2009

For:

Plant Acclimatizing Enclosure Design

Pat. No.:

D624,454

Issue Date:

September 28, 2010

File No.:

2405-00902

Country

United States

Serial No.:

29/338,579

File Date:

June 15, 2009

For:

Plant Acclimatizing Enclosure Design Method and Apparatus for

CO2

Pat. No.:

D606,451

Issue Date:

December 22, 2009

417450.1/2405.00100

File No.: 2405-02100

Country: United States Serial No.: 07/943,264

File Date: September 10, 1992 For: Plant Growing Room

Pat. No.: 5,511,340 Issue Date: April 30, 1996

File No.: 2405-02600

For: Tissue Culturing Container

Unfiled

File No.: 2405-02800

Country: United States Serial No.: 61/084,308 File Date: July 29, 2008

For: Plant Acclimatizing Enclosure

File No.: 2405-02801

Country: United States Serial No.: 12/510,643 File Date: July 28, 2009

For: Plant Acclimatizing Enclosure

File No.: 2405-02802

Country: WO

Serial No.: PCT/US2009/051945

File Date: July 28, 2009

For: Plant Acclimatizing Enclosure

File No.: 2405-02900

For: Re-Usable Micro-Propagation Containers

Unfiled

File No.: 2405-03100

For: Water Conserving Hydroponics

Unfiled

File No.: 2405-03300

For: Self-Watering Pot

Unfiled

417450.1/2405.00100

RECORDED: 07/14/2011